
TERM 2

2026 Important Dates

TERM 1

26 Jan

27 Jan

28 Jan

30 Jan

5 Feb

9 Feb

18 Feb

18 Feb

18 Feb

19 Feb

20 Feb

23 Feb

3 Mar

6-11 Mar

18 Mar

18-20 Mar

11-23 Mar

18 Mar

23 Mar

25-26 Mar

27 Mar

1 Apr

1 Apr

2 Apr

2 Apr

2 Apr

2 Apr

Australia Day Public Holiday

Year 7 & 12 students commence

Years 8, 9, 10 & 11 students
commence

Year 12 Retreat

Encore Launch

2026 Senior Induction Ceremony

Year 7 Parents Meet Teachers
Afternoon

Parents Teacher Interviews 1-6pm

P&C Meeting

Bayside Swimming Carnival

Year 12 Block Exam

School Photos

School Photos - catch up day

Year 11 Block Exams

Senior Gala Day

Year 11 Leadership Camp

NAPLAN

P&C AGM

Harmony Day Assembly

Year 12 Block Exams

Interhouse Cross Country & 
RED Day

Year 7 Beach Day

Cruise (postponed from 2025)

Year 12 Rewards Day

Year 11 & 12 Performance
Interviews

Year 7-10 reports distributed

Last day Term 1

20 Apr

27 Apr 

4 May

6 May

6 May

8 May

8 May

12 May

18 May

19-20 May

20-22 May

25 May

2 June

10 June

10-12 June

15 June

15 June

19 June

25 June

26 June

26 June

First Day Term 2

ANZAC Day Assembly

Labour Day Public holiday

Bayside Cross Country

Parent Teacher Interviews

Student Council Dress-up Day

Vibe

Enrolment Afternoon

Year 10 Immunisations

Year 11 Block Exams

Year 8 Camp

Year 11 Unit 2 commences

Senior reports emailed

P&C Meeting

Year 9 Camp

Gate to Gate

Full school Assembly 

Year 12 English Exam Day

Senior Performance Interviews

Athletics Carnival

Last day of Term 2

TERM 2

13 July

14 July

20 July

22 July

29 July

30-31 July

3-6 Aug

5 Aug

10 Aug

12 Aug

13-14 Aug

17 Aug

28 Aug

2 Sept

3-4 Sept

4 Sept

7 Sept

8 -15 Sept

14-16 Sept

14-18 Sept

16 Sep-2 Oct

18 Sept

First Day Term 3

Subject Selection Evening

Whole School NAIDOC
Assembly

Senior Winter Gala Day

Parent Teacher Interviews

Bayside Athletics 
(10-19 Years)

Beenleigh Dance Eisteddfod

P&C Meeting

Redlands Ekka Public Holiday

Year 12 100 Days until
Graduation

Year 10 SET-P Interviews

Year 7 & 10 Immunisation

RED Day & Non-Uniform Book
Week Dress-up

P&C Meeting

Encore Showcase

Student free day

R U OK? Whole school Assembly

Year 12 Mock Exams

Year 12 AQP Camp

Year 11 Block Exams

Europe Trip

Multicultural Day and 
Last day of Term 3

TERM 3

5 Oct

6 Oct

TBC

19 Oct

21 Oct

TBA

26 Oct-
13 Nov

27-28 Oct

11 Nov

12 Nov

18 Nov

19 Nov

20 Nov

23-27 Nov

25 Nov

26 Nov

26-27 Nov

27 Nov

30 Nov

2-4 Dec

4 Dec

7-11 Dec

7-11 Dec

8 Dec

9 Dec

11 Dec

King’s Birthday Public Holiday

First Day of Term 4

RED Day

Awards Assembly

Awards Evening (TBA)

Swimming Carnival

Year 12 External Assessment

Year 11 Biology Camp

Remembrance Day

Encore Graduation

Year 12 Incursion Day

Year 12 Graduation

Year 12 Formal & Final Day

Year 10 & 11 Block Exam

P&C Meeting

Year 10 Cruise

Year 10 Peer Mentoring

Year 10 & 11 Final Day

Year 9 Graduation

ESAP Camp

Year 10 reports distributed

Reports/Alternative Program

LEAP Canberra Trip

Year 6 into Year 7 Orientation 
& Junior Rewards Day

Yr 7-9 reports distributed

Last day of Term 4

TERM 4

Please note: 
*Dates are a guide only and subject to change
*Assessment Calendars are distributed early in
Term 1 & 3 and available on QParents

International trips 2026 (subject to numbers/availability):
Europe Trip: 16 September - 2 October 2026

2026 Term Dates
Term 1: 27 January - 2 April 2026
Term 2: 20 April - 26 June 2026
Term 3: 13 July - 18 September 2026
Term 4: 6 October - 11 December 2026 Last updated: 10 Dec 2025


